

SB0400/743328/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 400
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, after line 20, insert:

“(B) “CHILD” DOES NOT INCLUDE AN INDIVIDUAL IN THE CARE, CUSTODY, OR GUARDIANSHIP OF A LOCAL DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES.”;

and in line 21, strike **“(B)”** and substitute **“(C)”**.

On page 3, in line 7, strike **“YOUTH”** and substitute **“CHILDREN”**.

On page 4, in line 1, strike **“(C)”** and substitute **“(D)”**; in line 2, strike **“PERSON”** and substitute **“CHILD”**; in line 9, after **“PHYSICAL”** insert **“OR MECHANICAL”**; strike beginning with **“AN”** in line 12 down through **“BEHAVIOR”** in line 13 and substitute **“A SUBSTANTIAL LIKELIHOOD OF IMMINENT SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM TO A CHILD OR OTHERS”**; strike beginning with **“IMMEDIATE”** in line 15 down through **“BEHAVIOR”** in line 16 and substitute **“SUBSTANTIAL LIKELIHOOD OF IMMINENT SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM TO THE CHILD OR OTHERS”**; after line 23, insert:

“(3) IF RESTRAINTS ARE NECESSARY DUE TO A SUBSTANTIAL LIKELIHOOD OF IMMINENT SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM TO A CHILD OR OTHERS, THE RESTRAINTS MAY BE USED ONLY AS LONG AS THE IMMINENT RISK PERSISTS.”;

in line 24, strike **“A”** and substitute **“(1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A”**; and after line 26, insert:

“(2) PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A YOUTH TRANSPORTATION COMPANY UNDER CONTRACT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES.”.